9
Light & Engineering https://doi.org/10.33383/2020-36
Vol. 28, No. 4, pp. 9–21, 2020 Svetotekhnika # 2, 2020, pp. 6–15
AIR DISINFECTION BY UV GERMICIDAL RADIATION
Alexander L. Wasserman
E-mail: alexzo@list.ru; alexlvovzo@outlook.com
ABSTRACT
Since 2005, in our country, the use of UV ger‑

10. Reference book on lighting. 4th ed., Rev. and
add. / Under the total. ed. Yu.B. Eisenberg and G.V. Boos.
Mjscow: 2019, 892 p.
THE LIST OF REGULATORY
DOCUMENTS
I. GOST R15013 “System for the development
and putting products into production. Medical Prod‑
ucts. “
Fig. A.1. Radiation indicatrixes in the longitudinal plane of the discharge
tube lamps –  volume emitters:
a –  mercury lamp HP type DRRT‑400; b –  xenon pulsed tube lamp ISPT 6000;
c –  tubular xenon lamps: water‑cooled –  DKsTV 15000 (1) and DKsTV 6000 (2);
air‑cooled –  DKst 5000 (3) and DKst 1000 (4)
Table A.2. High Intensity Amalgam Lamps
Lamp type Lamp power, W Germicidal flux, W Arc length, mm Full length mm
ALC100/32 100 23 320 470
ALC120/45 120 thirty 445 595
ALC170/70 170 fifty 695 845
ALC215/95 215 65 945 1095
ALC240/107 240 75 1070 1220
Fig. A. 2. Appearance of industrial
samples of germicidal closed irradia‑
tors (recirculators):
a) “ Stery box “ (TissiMedica,